

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C AT SEDAM**

Original Suit No.50 of 2024

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF OCTOBER-2024

PLAINTIFFS:

Smt.Champabai and another

//Versus//

DEFENDANTS:

Pandu and others

ISSUES

- 1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit property is ancestral and joint family property of the plaintiffs and defendants 1 to4?**
- 2. Whether the suit is barred by the law of limitation?**
- 3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs prayed for?**
- 4. What order or decree?**

**Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
Sedam.**